THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/55--Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from the current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	59973	68.04.011	Grinding wheels, 150 mm dia. × 90 mm thick × 31.75 mm bore, with 12 mm rim and 20 mm back, peculiar for use in industrial grinding NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	25*	Aul Free Can 15* DC 15*	
	- %		duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under part II of the Tariff, Reference 99		Pac Free	
H.O.	61010 } 61009 }	84.20.001	Garvans checkweighter SL2, peculiar for use in a butter moulding, wrapping, and packing system NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	40*	Aul Free Can 30* DC 25*	
			duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		Pac Free	
H.O.	60931	84.45.001	Formosa drilling machine, model FM2508 GL, peculiar for use in precision tool making and tapping	40*	Aul 20* Can 25*	
			NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	59605	85.01.011	Stuart turner, single phase, commutator type electric motors, 83 watt producing 4500 r.p.m. and 250 watt producing 6300 r.p.m., peculiar for use in making centrifugal pumps	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 15*	
			NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 85.01.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		Pac Free	487
H.O.	60986	90.23.001	Casella T6800 temperature recorder NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	45*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	*
				duty as t	wer rate of he Minister case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of April 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy

Notice is hereby given that the following dividend is now payable at my office on all accepted proved claims in the estate listed below:

Needham, Fred, of 9 McDowell Street, Rotorua, a first and final dividend of 48.13c in the dollar.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

In Bankruptcy

GRANT GEOFFREY BOOL of 44 Connaught Street, Blockhouse Bay, carpenter, was adjudicated bankrupt on 15 April 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at my office, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland, on Tuesday, 5 May 1981, at 9 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

In Bankruptcy

DONALD MACKIE of 157 Beachhaven Road, Beachhaven, waste disposal contractor, was adjudicated bankrupt on 15 April

GRANT GEOFFREY BOOL of 44 Connaught Street, Blockhouse Bay, carpenter, was adjudicated bankrupt on 15 April 1981.

Dates of first meetings of creditors will be advertised later.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

In Bankruptcy

WILLIAM BEVERIDGE HAHN, formerly care of Mrs Sutherland, Perry Road, Rural Delivery 3, Warkworth, and Tuhimata Road, Pukekohe, now of 186 Malfroy Road, Rotorua, farm labourer, was adjudicated bankrupt on 8 April 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at my office, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland, on Wednesday, 6 May 1981, at 2.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Adjudication and of First Meeting NOTICE is hereby given that BRUCE LINDSAY MITCHELL, of 159 Molesworth Street, New Plymouth, machine operator, was, on 21 April 1981, adjudged bankrupt. Notice of the first meeting of creditors will be given later.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Assignee.

P.O. Box 446, New Plymouth.

In Bankruptcy

ROLAND JAMES BURGESS of 6 Bellona Place, Porirua, map repairer, was adjudged bankrupt on 24 April 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at First Floor, No. 3 Boardroom, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington, on 18 May 1981, at 11 a.m.

Wellington.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Auckland.